BOARD OF SUPERVISORS SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE

Notice is hereby given that at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, April 8, 2025, at its regularly scheduled meeting, the San Bernardino County Board of Supervisors will consider adoption of a proposed ordinance relating to fees necessary to recover the costs associated with the provision of certain services, goods, benefits, regulatory activity, and access to County property, as permitted by law, in all of the various departments, offices, and subdivisions of the County.

A certified copy of the full text of this ordinance is posted for public review in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, 2nd Floor, San Bernardino, California.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF SAN BERNARDING COUNTY

DAWN ROWE, Chair Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

LYNNA MONELL Clerk of the Board of Supervisors